
Description
Ultrapro Tx flavored prophy pastes are enamel-polishing agents with 1.23% fluoride ion and 5% potassium nitrate added. The flavored 
pastes are available in 3 grits and 4 flavors. Ultrapro Tx PURE is an enamel-polishing agent with no oils, fluoride, or dyes. PURE is flavor free 
and comes in medium grit. All pastes are packaged in 2 gram unit-dose cups.  
 
Indications for Use
For use in dental polishing and cleaning procedures as part of a professional dental prophylaxis.
Note: Prophylaxis pastes containing fluoride are not considered a replacement for topical fluoride therapy.

Instructions
1.  Use with a prophy angle and rubber cup combination.
2.  Fill the cup by pressing the cup into the paste at a slight angle while running the handpiece at low speed.
3.  Apply paste to the tooth in quick, light strokes while slightly flaring the cup edge.
4.  Check and refill the cup as needed to avoid excessive friction to the tooth surface.
5.  Periodically rinse and suction or allow patient to rinse and expectorate.

Precautions and Warnings
1.  Carefully read and understand all instructions before using.
2.  For use by individuals who are professionally trained in coronal polishing.
3.  Do not use on patients with known allergies to fluoride. *Does not apply to PURE which is fluoride free.
4.  Excessive fluoride ingestion can cause nausea and/or vomiting. DO NOT SWALLOW. Rinse and suction or have patient expectorate. 

*Does not apply to PURE which is fluoride free.
5.  Ultrapro Tx Prophy Paste may cause eye irritation upon contact. Patient and clinician should wear protective eyewear when using this 

product. If eye contact occurs, immediately flush eye with copious amounts of water for 15 minutes. Seek medical attention if irritation 
persists.

6.  Clinician should wear protective gloves when using this product. Repeated skin contact may cause chronic dermatitis. 
 If contact occurs, wash thoroughly with soap and water.
7.  To avoid splatter during treatment, do not exceed 45 psi when operating handpiece and prophy angle.
8.  Dispose of unit-dose cup after each procedure.

For additional information about using Ultrapro Tx Prophy Paste and other related products, please go to www.ultradent.com.
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Kuvaus
Maustetut Ultrapro Tx -kiillotustahnat ovat kiilteen hionta-aineita, jotka sisältävät 1,23 % fluori-ioneja ja 5 % kaliumnitraattia. 
Maustettuja tahnoja on saatavana 3 karkeusastetta ja 4 makua. Ultrapro Tx PURE on kiilteen hionta-aine, joka ei sisällä 
öljyjä, fluorideja tai väriaineita. PURE on maustamaton; sitä on saatavana keskikarkeana. Kaikki tahnat toimitetaan 2 g:n 
annoskupeissa.
 
Ohjeet
1. Käytä kiillotuskulmakappaleen ja kumikupin kanssa.
2. Täytä kuppi painamalla se tahnaan hieman kulmittain samalla kun käytät käsikappaletta alhaisella kierrosnopeudella.
3. Levitä tahna nopeilla keveillä vedoilla siten, että kupin reunat hieman leviävät.
4. Tarkista ja täytä kuppi tarvittaessa, jotta kupin pinta ei hankaa hampaan pintaa liikaa.
5. Huuhtele ja ime tai anna potilaan huuhdella ja sylkäistä huuhteluneste pois. 

Varoituksia ja Varotoimenpiteitä
1.  Lue kaikki ohjeet huolellisesti ja sisäistä ne ennen käyttöä.
2.  Valmiste on tarkoitettu sellaisten henkilöiden käyttöön, jotka ovat saaneet koulutuksen hampaiden kiillottamiseen.
3.  Älä käytä potilaille, jotka ovat herkistyneet fluorille. * Ei koske PURE-tahnaa, joka ei sisällä fluorideja.
4.  Liiallinen fluorin nieleminen voi aiheuttaa pahoinvointia ja/tai oksentelua. EI SAA NIELLÄ. Huuhtele ja ime tai anna potilaan 

sylkäistä huuhteluneste pois.  * Ei koske PURE-tahnaa, joka ei sisällä fluorideja.
5.  Ultrapro Tx Prophy Paste -kiillotustahna saattaa aiheuttaa silmien ärtymistä kosketuksen sattuessa. Hammaslääkärin, 

avustajan ja potilaan pitää käyttää silmiensuojaimia tätä tuotetta käytettäessä. Jos kemikaalia joutuu silmiin, silmät on 
huuhdeltava välittömästi runsaalla vedellä vähintään 15 minuutin ajan. Jos ärsytys jatkuu, on mentävä lääkäriin.

6. Hammaslääkärin, avustajan ja potilaan pitää käyttää suojakäsineitä tätä tuotetta käytettäessä. Toistuva, pitkäaikainen 
ihokosketus voi aiheuttaa dermatiitin. Jos kemikaalia joutuu iholle, altistunut kohta pitää pestä perusteellisesti saippualla 
ja vedellä.

7. Roiskeiden välttämiseksi hoidon aikana yli 45 psi:n painetta ei saa ylittää käsikappaletta ja killotuskulmakappaletta 
käytettäessä.

8. Hävitä kerta-annoskuppi jokaisen toimenpiteen jälkeen. 

Lisätietoja Ultrapro Tx Prophy Paste -kiillotustahnasta ja muista tuotteista on saatavana verkkosivustoltamme www.ultradent.
com. 
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Περιγραφή 
Οι αρωματικές πάστες προφύλαξης Ultrapro Tx είναι παράγοντες γυαλίσματος της αδαμαντίνης με πρόσθετα από 1,23% 
ιόν φθοριούχου άλατος και 5% νιτρικό κάλιο. Οι αρωματικές πάστες είναι διάθεσιμες σε 3 τύπους κόκκων και 4 γεύσεις. Το 
Ultrapro Tx PURE είναι ένας παράγοντας γυαλίσματος αδαμαντίνης χωρίς έλαια, φθοριούχο άλας ή χρώσεις. Το PURE είναι 
άγευστο και διατίθεται σε τύπο μεσαίων κόκκων. Όλες οι πάστες συσκευάζονται σε κύπελλα μονής δόσης των 2 γραμμαρίων.

Ενδείξεις για χρήση 
Για χρήση σε οδοντιατρικές διαδικασίες γυαλίσματος και καθαρισμού ως μέρος επαγγελματικής οδοντιατρικής προφύλαξης
Σημείωση: Οι οδοντόπαστες προφύλαξης που περιέχουν φθόριο δεν θεωρούνται ως αντικατάσταση της τοπικής θεραπείας
με φθόριο. 

Οδηγίες
1. Χρησιμοποιήστε το υπό συνδυασμό προφυλακτικής γωνίας και πλαστικού κυπέλλου.
2. Γεμίστε το κύπελλο πιέζοντας το κύπελλο στην οδοντόπαστα υπό μικρή γωνία ενώ έχετε θέσει τη χειρολαβή σε λειτουργία 

με χαμηλή ταχύτητα.
3. Απλώστε την οδοντόπαστα στο δόντι με γρήγορα, ελαφρά βουρτσίσματα ενώ ανοίγετε ελαφρά την άκρη του κυπέλλου. 
4. Ελέγξτε και γεμίστε το κύπελλο όπως χρειάζεται για να αποφύγετε υπερβολική τριβή στην επιφάνεια του δοντιού.
5.  Ξεπλένετε και κάνετε αναρρόφηση τακτικά ή αφήστε τον ασθενή να ξεπλύνει και να φτύσει. 

Προφυλάξεις και προειδοποιήσεις
1. Διαβάστε και κατανοήστε πλήρως όλες τις οδηγίες πριν από τη χρήση του προϊόντος.
2.  Για χρήση μόνο από άτομα που έχουν λάβει επαγγελματική εκπαίδευση στο γυάλισμα στεφάνων.
3.  Μην το χρησιμοποιείτε σε ασθενείς που είναι γνωστό ότι έχουν αλλεργία στο φθόριο. * Δεν ισχύει για το PURE που δεν 

περιέχει φθοριούχο άλας.
4.  Η κατάποση υπερβολικού φθορίου ενδέχεται να προκαλέσει ναυτία ή / και εμετό. ΜΗΝ ΤΟ ΚΑΤΑΠΙΝΕΤΕ. Ξεπλύνετε και 

κάνετε αναρρόφηση ή πέστε στον ασθενή να φτύσει.  * Δεν ισχύει για το PURE που δεν περιέχει φθοριούχο άλας.
5.  Η οδοντόπαστα προφύλαξης Ultrapro Tx ενδέχεται να προκαλέσει ερεθισμό στα μάτια όταν έρθει σε επαφή με αυτά. Ο 

ασθενής και ο γιατρός πρέπει να φοράνε προστατευτικά γυαλιά όταν χρησιμοποιείται αυτό το προϊόν. Εάν έρθει σε επαφή με 
τα μάτια, ξεπλένετε αμέσως τα μάτια με άφθονο νερό επί 15 λεπτά. Δείτε γιατρό εάν παραμένει ο ερεθισμός. 

6.  Ο οδοντογιατρός πρέπει να φοράει προστατευτικά γάντια όταν χρησιμοποιεί αυτό το προϊόν. Η επαναλαμβανόμενη επαφή 
με το δέρμα ενδέχεται να προκαλέσει δερματίτιδα. Εάν έρθει σε επαφή με το δέρμα, ξεπλένετε ενδελεχώς με σαπούνι και 
νερό.

7. Για να αποφύγετε το πιτσίλισμα κατά τη διάρκεια της θεραπείας, μην υπερβείτε τα 45 psi κατά τη λειτουργία της χειρολαβής 
και της προφύλαξης γωνίας.

8.  Πετάξτε το κύπελλο μιας χρήσης μετά από κάθε διαδικασία. 

Για πρόσθετες πληροφορίες σχετικά με τη χρήση της οδοντόπαστας προφύλαξης Ultrapro Tx και άλλων σχετικών
προϊόντων, παρακαλούμε να επισκεφθείτε την ιστοσελίδα to www.ultradent.com. 

Beskrivelse 
Ultrapro Tx profylakse pastaer med smagsstoffer er emalje poleringsmidler der indeholder 1,23 % fluor-ion og 5 % tilsat 
kaliumnitrat. Pastaerne findes med tre forskellige kornstørrelser og med fire smagsvarianter. Ultrapro Tx PURE er et emalje 
poleringsmiddel uden olier, fluor eller farvestoffer. PURE er uden smagsstoffer og findes i mellemfin kornstørrelse. Alle produkter 
leveres i 2 g enhedsdoseringspakninger.

Indikationer
Anvendes til pudsning og rensning af tænder som en del af en professionel tandrensning.
Bemærk: Profylaksepastaer, der indeholder fluor, er ikke beregnet som en erstatning for almindelig fluorbehandling. 

Vejledning
1.  Anvendes med et profy-vinkelstykke og gummikop.
2. Fyld koppen ved at trykke den ned ind i pastaen i en let vinkel, mens vinkelstykket kører ved lav hastighed.
3.  Applicer pasta på tanden med hurtige, lette strøg og tryk kanten af koppen let ned over tandoverfladen. 
4.  Kontroller og fyld koppen efter behov for at undgå for kraftig friktion på tandens overflade.
5.  Skyl og sug jævnligt, eller lad patienten skylle og spytte ud. 

Forholdsregler og Advarsler
1. Læs og forstå alle vejledninger nøje inden brug.
2. Anvendes af personer, som er professionelt uddannede i koronal opudsning.
3. Må ikke anvendes på patienter med kendt fluorallergi. *Gælder ikke PURE som ikke indeholder fluor.
4. For stor fluoridindtagelse kan forårsage kvalme og/eller opkastning.  MÅ IKKE SYNKES.  Skyl og sug, eller lad patienten spytte det 

ud. *Gælder ikke PURE som ikke indeholder fluor.
5. Ultrapro Tx profylaksepasta kan forårsage øjenirritation ved kontakt. Både patient og kliniker skal bære beskyttelsesbriller, når 

dette produkt anvendes. Hvis der opstår kontakt med øjet, skal øjet straks skylles med rigelige mængder vand i 15 minutter.  Søg 
lægehjælp, hvis irritationen ikke forsvinder.

6. Både patient og kliniker skal bære beskyttelsesbriller, når dette produkt anvendes. Gentagen kronisk kontakt med huden kan 
forårsage dermatitis. Hvis det kommer i kontakt med huden, skal huden vaskes grundigt med vand og sæbe.

7. Undlad at overstige 45 psi med profy-vinkelstykket for at undgå at sprøjte materialet ud af munden under behandlingen.
8.  Sørg for at bortskaffe dosiskoppen efter hver behandling.

Der henvises til www.ultradent.com for yderligere oplysninger angående brugen af Ultrapro Tx profylaksepasta og andre
relaterede produkter.
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Descrizione
Le paste per profilassi Ultrapro Tx, con l’aggiunta dell’1.23% di ione fluoro e 5% di nitrato di potassio e di diversi aromi, sono
indicate per la pulizia dello smalto. Le paste sono disponibili in 3 diverse granulometrie e 4 sapori. Ultrapro Tx PURE è una pasta 
per la dello smalto priva di oli, fluoro o coloranti. PURE è insapore ed a granulometria media. Tutte le paste sono confezionate in 
coppette monodose da 2 gr.

Indicazioni per l’uso
Per l’utilizzo in procedure di lucidatura e detersione dentale come parte della profilassi dentale professionale.
Nota: le paste profilattiche contenenti fluoro non devono sostituirsi alla fluoroprofilassi topica. 

Istruzioni
1. Usare con una combinazione di contrangolo per profilassi e coppetta in gomma.
2.  Riempire la coppetta premendola nella pasta con una leggera angolatura azionando allo stesso tempo il manipolo a 

bassa velocità.
3.  Applicare la pasta al dente con movimenti veloci e leggeri allargando leggermente il bordo della coppetta. 
4.  Controllare e riempire nuovamente la coppetta come necessario per evitare un attrito eccessivo sulla superficie del dente.
5.  Sciacquare e aspirare periodicamente o consentire al paziente di sciacquare e sputare. 

Precauzioni e Avvertenze
1.  Prima dell’uso, leggere attentamente e comprendere tutte le istruzioni.
2.  Per l’uso da parte di persone con preparazione professionale alla lucidatura coronale.
3.  Non utilizzare su pazienti con allergie note al fluoro. *Non concerne PURE che è priva di fluoro.
4.  Una eccessiva ingestione di fluoro può provocare nausea e/o vomito.  NON INGERIRE.  Sciacquare o aspirare o chiedere al paziente 

di sputare. * Non concerne PURE che è priva di fluoro.   
5.  Se la pasta Ultrapro Tx Prophy viene a contatto con gli occhi, può provocare irritazione pertanto i pazienti e il medico devono 

indossare occhiali protettivi durante l’utilizzo di questo prodotto. In caso di contatto con gli occhi, sciacquare immediatamente gli 
occhi con abbondante quantità di acqua per 15 minuti. Se l’irritazione persiste, contattare un medico.

6.  Il medico deve indossare guanti protettivi durante l’utilizzo di questo prodotto. Il contatto ripetuto cronico con la pelle può causare 
dermatite. In caso di contatto, lavare accuratamente con acqua e sapone.

7.  Per evitare schizzi durante il trattamento, non superare una pressione di 3 atm (45 psi) quando si azionano il manipolo e il 
contrangolo per profilassi.

8.  Eliminare la coppetta da dose unitaria dopo ogni procedura.
 
Per ulteriori informazioni sull’uso della pasta Ultrapro Tx Prophy e altri prodotti correlati, visitare il sito www.ultradent.com. 
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Descripción
Las pastas saborizadas Ultrapro Tx son agentes pulidores de esmalte con fluoruro al 1.23% y nitrato de potasio al 5%. Las pastas 
saborizadas están disponibles en 3 grosores de molido y 4 sabores. Ultrapro Tx PURE es un agente pulidor de esmalte sin aceites, 
fluoruros o tintes. PURE no tiene sabor y viene en un grosor de molido medio. Todas las pastas vienen en vasos dosificadores de 2 
gramos.
 
Indicaciones de Uso
Para utilizar en procedimientos de pulido y limpieza como parte de una profilaxis dental profesional.
Nota: Las pastas de profilaxis que contienen flúor no se consideran un reemplazo de la topicación con flúor.

Instrucciones
1. Utilice con contraángulo y copa de goma
2. Cargue la copa de goma presionándola dentro de la taza en un ángulo leve mientras acciona el contraángulo a baja velocidad.
3. Aplique la pasta al diente con movimientos rápidos y suaves de la copa. 
4. Controle y rellene la copa según sea necesario para evitar fricción excesiva sobre la superficie del diente.
5. Periódicamente, enjuague y aspire, o permita que el paciente se enjuague y escupa.

Precauciones y Advertencias
1. Lea y comprenda cuidadosamente todas las instrucciones antes de utilizar
2. Para ser utilizada por profesionales entrenados en pulido coronario.
3. No utilice en pacientes con alergia conocida al flúor. *No se aplica a PURE que no tiene fluoruro.
4. El exceso de ingestión de flúor puede causar náuseas y/o vómitos. NO TRAGAR. Enjuague y aspire o permita que el paciente 

escupa. *No se aplica a PURE que no tiene fluoruro.
5. La Pasta de Profilaxis Ultrapro Tx puede causar irritación ocular al contacto. El paciente y el profesional deberían utilizar lentes 

protectores cuando utilicen este producto. De haber contacto con los ojos, enjuague inmediatamente con abundante agua por 15 
minutos. Busque atención médica si la irritación persiste.

6. Los clínicos deben utilizar guantes protectores cuando utilicen este producto. El contacto repetido y crónico con la piel puede causar 
dermatitis. De haber contacto, enjuagar a fondo con agua y jabón.

7. Para evitar salpicaduras durante el tratamiento, no exceda los 45 psi cuando opere el contraángulo.
8. Descarte las tazas de dosis unitaria después de cada procedimiento.

Por información adicional sobre el uso de la Pasta de Profilaxis Ultrapro Tx y otros productos relacionados, por favor visite 
www.ultradent.com. 

ES
Beschreibung
Ultrapro Tx Prophy-Paste ist ein Zahnschmelzpoliermittel, dem 1,23 % Fluorid-Ion und 5 % Kaliumnitrat zugesetzt sind. Die aromatisierten 
Pasten sind in 3 Grobheitsstufen und 3 Geschmacksrichtungen erhältlich. Ultrapro Tx PURE ist ein Zahnschmelzpoliermittel ohne Öle, Fluorid 
oder Farbstoffe. PURE ist frei von Geschmacksstoffe und hat eine mittlere Grobheitsstufe. Alle Pasten sind in Einheitsdosisbechern zu 2 g 
verpackt.

Indikationen für den Gebrauch 
Für den Einsatz bei Zahnreinigung und -politur als Teil der fachzahnärztlichen Prophylaxe
Hinweis: Fluoridhaltige Prophylaxepasten gelten nicht als Ersatz für Fluoridbehandlungen der Zahnoberflächen. 

Anleitung
1. Mit Prophy-Winkelstück und Gummikelchen anwenden.
2. Den Gummikelch leicht angewinkelt bei geringer Drehzahl in die Paste drücken.
3. Die Paste mit raschen, leichten Zügen auf den Zahn auftragen, dabei den Rand des Gummikelches leicht andrücken. 
4. Den Gummikelch kontrollieren und bei Bedarf Prophy-Paste nachfüllen, damit auf der Zahnoberfläche keine übermäßige Reibung entsteht. 
5. Regelmäßig spülen und absaugen oder den Patienten den Mund ausspülen lassen.

Vorsichtsmaßnahmen und Warnhinweise
1. Vor Gebrauch die gesamte Anleitung gründlich lesen.
2. Zum Gebrauch durch Personen, die über eine entsprechende Berufsausbildung verfügen.
3. Nicht bei Patienten mit bekannter Empfindlichkeit gegen Fluoridprodukte anwenden. * Gilt nicht für das fluoridfreie PURE.
4. Übermäßige Fluorideinnahme kann zu Übelkeit und/oder Erbrechen führen. NICHT VERSCHLUCKEN. Spülen und absaugen oder den Patienten 

ausspucken lassen. * Gilt nicht für das fluoridfreie PURE.
5. Ultrapro Tx Prophy-Paste kann bei Kontakt zu Augenreizung führen. Patient und Arzt müssen bei Einsatz dieses Produkts einen Augenschutz 

tragen. Bei Augenkontakt das Auge sofort 15 Minuten mit reichlich Wasser spülen. Bei anhaltender Reizung einen Arzt aufsuchen.
6. Bei Einsatz dieses Produkts Handschuhe tragen. Wiederholter Hautkontakt kann zu chronischer Dermatitis führen. Wenn es zum Kontakt 

kommt, gründlich mit Wasser und Seife waschen.
7. Um ein Wegspritzen der Prophy-Paste bei der Behandlung zu verhindern, sollte auf das Prophy-Winkelstück und den Gummikelch kein 

stärkerer Druck als ca. 3 kg/cm² ausgeübt werden. 
8. Die Einzeldosen nach jedem Einsatz entsorgen.

HINWEIS: Das Sicherheitsdatenblatt und weitere Informationen über die Nutzung von Ultrapro Tx Prophy-Paste finden Sie unter
www.ultradent.com.

DEEN
Description
Les pâtes à prophylaxie aromatisées Ultrapro Tx sont des pâtes de polissage de l’émail contenant un ajout de 1,23% d’ions fluorure et 5% de 
nitrate de potassium. Les pâtes aromatisées sont disponibles en 3 grains et 4 parfums. Ultrapro Tx PURE est un agent de polissage de l’émail 
qui ne contient pas d’huile, pas de fluorure et aucun colorant. PURE est sans parfum et est disponible en un grain moyen. Toutes les pâtes sont 
conditionnées dans des godets unitaires de 2 g.

Indications d’emploi
Elle est destinée à être utilisée pendant les procédures de polissage et de nettoyage faisant intégralement partie d’une prophylaxie dentaire 
professionnelle. 
Note: Les pâtes de prophylaxie contenant du fluorure ne sont pas faites pour remplacer les thérapies topiques au fluorure. 
 
Instructions 
1. A utiliser avec un angle prophy accompagné d’un godet en caoutchouc.
2. Remplir le godet en l’enfonçant en biais dans la pâte tout en faisant tourner la pièce à main à petite vitesse.
3. Appliquer la pâte sur la dent par mouvements rapides légers tout en faisant évaser légèrement le bord du godet. 
4. Vérifier et remplir le godet selon les besoins pour éviter trop de friction sur la surface de la dent.
5. Rincer et aspirer périodiquement ou rincer et faire expectorer le patient.

Précautions et Avertissements
1. Lisez attentivement et comprenez toutes les instructions avant d’utiliser les produits.
2.  Destiné à une utilisation par des professionnels formés au polissage coronaire.
3.  Ne pas utiliser chez des patients ayant une sensibilité/allergie connue au fluorure. *Ne s’applique pas à PURE qui ne contient aucun fluorure.
4.  L’ingestion excessive de fluorure peut provoquer la nausée et/ou des vomissements. NE PAS AVALER. Rincez et aspirez ou faites expectorer 

le patient.  * Ne s’applique pas à PURE qui ne contient aucun fluorure.
5.  La pâte Ultrapro Tx Prophy Paste peut causer l’irritation des yeux en cas de contact. Le patient et le clinicien doivent porter des lunettes de 

protection lors de l’utilisation de ce produit. En cas de contact avec les yeux, rincez-les immédiatement à grande eau pendant 15 minutes. 
Veuillez consulter un médecin si l’irritation persiste.

6.  Le clinicien devrait porter des gants lors de l’utilisation de ce produit. Un contact chronique avec la peau peut provoquer une dermite. En cas 
de contact, lavez soigneusement au savon et à l’eau.

7.  Pour éviter les éclaboussures pendant le traitement, ne dépassez pas les 45 psi lors du fonctionnement de la pièce à main et de l’angle à 
prophy.

8.  Jetez le godet après chaque procédure. 

Pour plus d’informations concernant l’utilisation de la pâte Ultrapro Tx Prophy Paste et des autres produits associés, veuillez voir www.ultradent.
com. 
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Bschrijving 
Ultrapro Tx gearomatiseerde profylaxepasta is een glazuurpolijstmiddel waaraan 1,23% fluoride-ion en 5% kaliumnitraat zijn toegevoegd. 
De gearomatiseerde pasta’s zijn verkrijgbaar in 3 grits en 4 smaken. Ultrapro Tx PURE is een glazuurpolijstmiddel zonder olie, fluoride of 
kleurstoffen. PURE is smaakloos en wordt met gemiddelde grit geleverd. Alle pasta’s zijn verpakt in cupjes met een eenheidsdosis van 2 
gram. 

Gebruiksaanwijzing 
Voor gebruik tijdens tandpolijst- en reinigingsprocedures als onderdeel van een professionele tandheelkundige profylaxe. 
Opm.: profylaxepasta’s  die fluoride bevatten, worden niet beschouwd als vervanging van een plaatselijke fluoridetherapie.

Instructies
1. Gebruik het product met een profylaxehoek en rubberen bakje.
2. Vul het bakje door dit met een lichte hoek in de pasta te drukken, terwijl u het handstuk met laag toerental laat lopen.
3. Breng de pasta aan op de tand in snelle, lichte streken, terwijl u de rand van het bakje iets beweegt. 
4. Controleer en vul, indien nodig, het bakje bij om overmatige wrijving op het tandoppervlak te vermijden.
5. Spoel en zuig het oppervlak regelmatig af of laat de patiënt spoelen en uitspuwen. 

Voorzorgsmaatregelen en Waarschuwingen
1. Lees en begrijp alle instructies zorgvuldig voordat u het product gebruikt.
2. Bestemd voor gebruik door personen die zijn opgeleid in coronaal polijsten.
3. Niet gebruiken bij patiënten van wie bekend is dat zij allergisch zijn voor fluoride. * Geldt niet voor PURE omdat dit geen
 fluoride bevat.
4. Het inslikken van grote hoeveelheden fluoride kan leiden tot misselijkheid en/of braken.  NIET INSLIKKEN. Spoelen en afzuigen of laat de 

patiënt spoelen en uitspuwen.  * Geldt niet voor PURE omdat dit geen fluoride bevat.
5. Ultrapro Tx Prophy Paste kan bij contact oogirritatie veroorzaken. Patiënt en tandarts dienen een veiligheidsbril te dragen tijdens het 

gebruik van dit product. Bij oogcontact moet het oog direct gedurende 15 minuten met veel water worden gespoeld. Raadpleeg een 
arts  als de irritatie aanhoudt.

6. De tandarts dient veiligheidshandschoenen te dragen tijdens het gebruik van dit product. Herhaald chronisch huidcontact kan dermatitis 
veroorzaken.  Als huidcontact optreedt, was de betreffende plaats dan grondig af met water en zeep.

7. Ter voorkoming van spetters tijdens de behandeling, mag een druk van 45 psi niet worden overschreden tijdens het gebruik van het 
handstuk en de profylaxehoek.

8. Gooi het bakje na elke procedure weg.

Voor nadere informatie over het gebruik van Ultrapro Tx Prophy Paste en andere verwante producten ga naar www.ultradent.com. 

NL

Beskrivning 
Ultrapro Tx smaksatta polerpastor är emaljpolermedel med 1,23 % fluoridjoner och med en 5 %-ig tillsats av kaliumnitrat. De 
smaksatta pastorna finns i 3 grovlekar och med 4 smaker. Ultrapro Tx PURE är ett emaljpolermedel utan oljor, fluorider eller färgmedel. 
PURE är utan smak och finns i medium grovlek. Alla pastor är förpackade i koppar med en dos på 2 gram. 

Indikationer för Användning
Används för polering och rengöring av tänder som en del av en professionell profylaktisk tandvård.
OBS: Profylaxpastor som innehåller fluorid kan inte anses ersätta topisk behandling med fluorid.

Anvisningar
1. Använd med en kombination av ett profylaxvinkelstycke och en gummikopp.
2.  Fyll koppen genom att pressa ned den in i pastan i liten vinkel medan handstycket går med låg hastighet.
3.  Applicera pastan på tanden med snabba, lätta drag med koppens kant. 
4.  Kontrollera och fyll koppen på nytt vid behov så att onödig friktion på tandytan undviks.
5.  Spola och sug med jämna mellanrum eller låt patienten skölja och spotta ut. 

Försiktighetsåtgärder och Varningar
1. Läs noga igenom och förstå alla anvisningar före användning.
2.  Skall användas av personer med utbildning i professionell polering av tandkronor.
3.  Använd inte på patienter med känd allergi mot fluorider. * Gäller inte PURE som är fluorfritt.
4.  Intag av stora mängder av fluorid kan orsaka illamående och/eller uppkastningar. BÖR INTE SVÄLJAS. Skölj och sug eller be 

patienten spotta ut. * Gäller inte PURE som är fluorfritt.
5.  Ultrapro Tx Prophy Paste kan vid kontakt orsaka irritation av ögonen. Patienten och klinikern bör använda ögonskydd då denna 

produkt används. Spola omedelbart med rikliga mängder vatten om pastan kommer i ögonen och fortsätt att spola i 15 minuter. 
Uppsök läkarvård om irritationen kvarstår. 

6.  Klinikern bör använda skyddshandskar vid användning av denna produkt. Upprepad kronisk kontakt med huden kan leda till dermatit. 
Om pastan kommer på huden bör stället tvättas noggrant med tvål och vatten.

7.  För att undvika att medlet stänker under behandlingen bör tryck over 45 psi undvikas då handstycket och
 profylaxvinkelstycket används.
8.  Släng endoskoppen efter varje behandling. 

Ytterligare information om användningen av Ultrapro Tx Prophy Paste och andra relaterade produkter finns på www.ultradent.com. 
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Descrição 
As pastas profiláticas aromatizadas Ultrapro Tx são agentes de polimento de esmalte com adição de 1,23% de ião de fluoreto e 5% 
de nitrato de potássio. As pastas aromatizadas estão disponíveis em 3 graus de abrasivos e 4 sabores. Ultrapro Tx PURE é um agente 
de polimento do esmalte sem óleos, fluoretos ou colorantes. PURE não tem sabor e é um abrasivo médio. Todas as pastas estão 
embaladas em copos de dose unitária de 2 gramas.

Indicações de Utilização 
Para a utilização em procedimentos de polimento dentário e de limpeza como parte de uma profilaxia dentária profissional. 
Nota: As pastas profilácticas contendo fluoreto não são consideradas um substituto da terapia com fluoreto tópica.

Instruções
1.  Utilize com uma combinação de ângulo prophy e copo de borracha.
2. Encha o copo pressionando o copo na pasta num ligeiro ângulo enquanto a peça de mão funciona a baixa velocidade.
3. Aplique a pasta no dente em movimentos rápidos e leves abrindo ligeiramente o rebordo do copo. 
4. Verifique e encha o copo conforme necessário para evitar a fricção excessiva na superfície do dente.
5. Enxagúe e aspire regularmente ou deixe o paciente bochechar e cuspir. 

Precauções e Advertências
1. Leia atentamente e compreenda todas as instruções antes da utilização.
2. Para a utilização por indivíduos com formação profissional em polimento coronário.
3. Não utilize em pacientes com alergias conhecidas ao fluoreto. * Não se aplica a PURE que é isento de fluoreto.
4. A ingestão excessiva de fluoreto pode causar náuseas e/ou vómitos. NÃO ENGOLIR.  Enxagúe e aspire ou peça ao paciente para 

cuspir. * Não se aplica a PURE que é isento de fluoreto. 
5. O contacto com a Pasta Ultrapro Tx Prophy pode causar irritação ocular. O paciente e o médico devem usar óculos de protecção 

durante a utilização deste produto. Se ocorrer o contacto ocular, lave imediatamente os olhos com água abundante durante 15 
minutos.  Procure ajuda médica se a irritação persistir.

6. O médico deve usar luvas de protecção na utilização do produto. O contacto repetido com a pele pode causar dermatite. 
 Se ocorrer o contacto, lave abundantemente com sabão e água.
7. Para evitar salpicos durante o tratamento, não exceda 45 psi quando utilizar a peça de mão em ângulo prophy.
8. Elimine o copo de dose unitária após cada procedimento. 

Para obter informações adicionais sobre a utilização da Pasta Ultrapro Tx Prophy e sobre outros produtos relacionados, visite a página 
www.ultradent.com. 
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Beskrivelse
Ultrapro Tx Prophy smakstilsatte pastaer, er emaljepoleringsmidler tilsatt 1,23 % fluorioner og 5 % kaliumnitrat. De 
smakstilsatte pastaene er tilgjengelig i tre slipestyrker og fire smakstilsetninger. Ultrapro Tx PURE er et emaljepoleringsmiddel, 
uten oljer, fluor eller blekemidler. PURE er uten smak og leveres i medium slipestyrke. Alle pastaene leveres pakket i 2 grams 
dosekopper. 

Tiltenkt bruksområde For bruk i tannpolering og rengjøringsprosedyrer, som ledd i en profesjonell dental profylakse.
Merk: Profylaksepastaer som inneholder fluor ansees ikke å kunne erstatte lokal fluorterapi. 
 
Instruksjoner 
1.  Bruk med en prophy-vinkel og gummikoppkombinasjon.
2.  Fyll opp skålen ved å trykke skålen ned i pastaen i en liten vinkel, samtidig som håndstykket kjører på lav hastighet.
3.  Påfør pasta på tannen med hurtige lette strøk, samtidig som skålkanten berøres lett. 
4.  Sjekk og fyll opp skålen igjen etter behov, for å unngå for mye friksjon på tannoverflaten.
5.  Skyll med jevne mellomrom og sug, eller la pasienten skylle og spytte ut. 

Forholdsregler og Advarsler
1.  Forsikre deg om at du nøye har lest og forstått alle instruksjonene før bruk.
2.  For bruk av personell som er profesjonelt trent i koronal polering. 
3.  Ikke bruk på pasienter med kjente allergier for fluor. * Gjelder ikke for PURE som er uten fluor.
4.  Overdrevent fluorinntak kan medføre kvalme og/eller oppkast. IKKE OPPBEVAR SVELG. Skyll og sug eller la pasienten spytte 

ut.  * Gjelder ikke for PURE som er uten fluor.
5.  Ultrapro Tx Prophy Paste kan forårsake øyeirritasjon ved kontakt. Pasient og kliniker skal bruke øyebeskyttelse ved bruk 

av dette produktet. Dersom det oppstår øyekontakt, må øyet umiddelbart skylles med rikelige mengder vann i 15 minutter. 
Oppsøk lege dersom irritasjonen vedvarer. 

6.  Klinikere må bruke beskyttelseshansker ved bruk av dette produktet. Gjentatt, kronisk hudkontakt kan forårsake dermatitt. 
Dersom det oppstår kontakt, vask grundig med såpe og vann.

7.  For å unngå søl under behandling, ikke overstig 45 psi ved betjening av håndstykke og prophy-vinkel.
8.  Kast doseenhetsskålen etter hver prosedyre. 

For tilleggsinformasjon om bruk av Ultrapro Tx Prophy Paste og andre relaterte produkter, vennligst gå til www.ultradent.com.

NO
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EN- Do not re-use to avoid cross contamination
DE- Um Kreuzkontaminierung zu vermeiden, nicht erneut benutzen
FR- Ne pas réutiliser pour éviter la contamination croisée
NL- Niet opnieuw gebruiken om kruisbesmetting te voorkomen
IT- Non riutilizzare per evitare la contaminazione crociata
ES- No reutilice para evitar la contaminación cruzada
PT- Não reutilize para evitar a contaminação cruzada.
SV- För undvikande av korskontamination, återanvänd inte
DA- Må ikke genbruges for at undgå krydskontaminering
FI- Älä käytä uudelleen ristikontaminaation välttämiseksi.
NO- Ikke gjenbruk for å unngå kryssforurensning
EL- Μην το επαναχρησιμοποιείτε για να αποφύγετε τη διασταυρούμενη μόλυνση
RU- Не использовать повторно во избежание перекрестного заражения 
PL- Nie używać ponownie, aby uniknąć przeniesienia zakażenia
TR- Çapraz kontaminasyonu önlemek için tekrar kullanmayın
AR- 
KO- 교차 오염 방지를 위해 재사용하지 말 것
ZH- 切勿再使用，以免交叉感染。
TH- 
JA- 交差汚染を防ぐため、再使用しないでください

EN- For professional use only
DE- Nur zur Verwendung durch Sachkundige
FR- Destiné à un usage professionnel uniquement
NL- Alleen voor professioneel gebruik
IT- Esclusivamente ad uso professionale
ES- Sólo para uso profesional
PT- Apenas para uso profissional
SV- Enbart för yrkesmässig användning
DA- Kun til professionel brug
FI- Vain ammattikäyttöön
NO- Kun for profesjonell bruk
EL- Για επαγγελματική χρήση μόνο
RU- Только для профессионального применения 
PL- Wyłącznie do zastosowań profesjonalnych
TR- Sadece profesyonel kullanıma yöneliktir
AR- 
KO- 전문가 전용
ZH- 仅用于专业用途
TH-   
JA- 専門的な使用のみ

EN- Consult instructions for use
DE- Vor der Verwendung Bedienungsanleitung lesen
FR- Consultez le mode d’emploi
NL- Raadpleeg gebruiksaanwijzing
IT- Consultare le istruzioni per l’uso
ES- Consulte instrucciones de uso
PT- Consulte as instruções de uso
SV- Se bruksanvisning
DA- Se brugsanvisningen
FI- Tarkista tiedot käyttöohjeista
NO- Konsulter instruksjoner for bruk
EL- Συμβουλευτείτε τις οδηγίες χρήσης
RU- См. указания по применению 
PL- Przed użyciem zapoznać się z instrukcją obsługi
TR- Kullanma talimatlarına bakın
AR- 
KO- 사용설명서 참고
ZH- 使用请参照说明
TH- 
JA- 使用方法を参照

EN- Catalog Number
DE- Katalognummer
FR- Numéro de référence
NL- Catalogusnummer
IT- Numero di catalogo
ES- Número de catálogo
PT- Número do catálogo
SV- Katalognummer
DA- Katalognummer
FI- Luettelonumero
NO- Katalognummer
EL- Αριθμός καταλόγου
RU- Номер по каталогу 
PL- Numer katalogowy
TR- Katalog Numarası
AR- 
KO- 카탈로그 번호
ZH- 目录号
TH- 
JA- カタログ番号

EN- Store at room temperature
DE- Bei Raumtemperatur lagern
FR- Entreposer à température ambiante
NL- Bij kamertemperatuur bewaren
IT- Conservare a temperatura ambiente
ES- Almacene a temperatura ambiente
PT- Armazene em temperatura ambiente
SV- Förvaras i rumstemperatur
DA- Opbevares ved stuetemperatur
FI- Säilytä huoneenlämmössä
NO- Lagre ved romtemperatur
EL- Φυλάσσεται σε θερμοκρασία δωματίου
RU- Хранить при комнатной температуре 
PL- Przechowywać w temperaturze pokojowej
TR- Oda sıcaklığında muhafaza edin
AR- 
KO- 실온 보관
ZH- 室温储存
TH- 
JA- 室温で保管

说明
Ultrapro Tx风味洁牙膏是添加1.23%氟离子和5%硝酸钾的牙釉质抛光剂。风味洁牙膏分3种粒度，4种口味。Ultrapro Tx 
PURE为不含油、氟或染色成分的牙釉质抛光剂。PURE粒度中等，无味。洁牙膏均采用2克单位剂量杯包装。

使用说明
用于专业牙病预防的牙齿抛光和清洁程序。注意：含氟的抛光膏不能替代局部氟化物治疗。

说明
1. 本品须配合机头和橡皮杯使用。
2. 低速运转机头，倾斜橡皮杯放入抛光膏中，装满橡皮杯。
3. 略微倾斜杯边，迅速轻柔地将抛光膏涂在牙上。
4. 必要时重新灌满橡皮杯，避免过度摩擦牙齿表面。
5. 每隔一段时间冲洗并抽吸，或让患者漱口后吐出。

警告和警示
1. 使用前仔细阅读理解说明内容。
2. 经过牙冠抛光专业训练者才能使用本品。
3. 已知氟过敏的患者切勿使用。* 无氟PURE洁牙膏不适用。
4. 过度摄取氟化物可造成恶心和/或呕吐。切勿吞咽。冲洗并吸干，或让患者漱口后吐出。* 无氟PURE洁牙膏不适用。
5. Ultrapro Tx 抛光膏接触后可能刺激眼睛。使用本品时患者和医生均须佩戴眼罩。如果接触眼部，立即用大量清水冲洗15分

钟。如果症状持续请咨询医生。
6. 医生使用本品时应戴上防护手套。反复接触皮肤可能导致皮炎。如果发生接触，用肥皂和水彻底冲洗。
7. 操作机头时切勿超过45 psi，以免抛光膏溅出。
8. 每次治疗后丢弃单位剂量杯。

若想了解更多关于如何使用Ultrapro Tx抛光膏和其它相关产品的信息，请浏览 www.ultradent.com。
电话：888.863.5883
传真：801.553.4600
中国区售后服务机构
名称：广州市皓齿登医疗器械有限公司
地址：广州市海珠区工业大道北路67号34号楼首层自编102房
电话：020-84156506
传真：020-84156535
产品名称：抛光膏
规格型号：8309、8310、8311、8312、8313、8314、8315、8320、8321、8322、8323、8324、8325、8326
、8327
医疗器械注册编号：国食药监械（进）字2013第2632078号
产品标准编号：    YZB/USA 2009-2013《抛光膏》
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Описание
Aromatyzowane pasty profilaktyczne Ultrapro Tx to środki polerujące szkliwo i zawierające 1,23% jonów fluoru z dodatkiem 5% azotanu 
potasu. Aromatyzowane pasty są dostępne w trzech tubach i w czterech smakach. Pasta Ultrapro Tx PURE to środek polerujący szkliwo, 
nie zawierający olejków, fluoru, ani barwników. PURE nie ma smaku i jest dostępna w tubie średniej wielkości. Wszystkie pasty są 
opakowane w pojemniki, zawierające 2 gramy dawki jednostkowej.

Указания по применению
Для использования в процедурах полировки и чистки зубов в качестве стоматологической профилактики, проводимой в 
кабинете врача.
примечание: Профилактические пасты, содержащие фтор, не считаются заместителем местной терапии с
использованием фтора.

Инструкции
1. Используйте с сочетанием профилактического уголка и резинового стаканчика.
2. Заполните стаканчик, вдавив его в пасту под нбольшим углом, при этом работайте инструментом на малой скорости.
3. Нанесите пасту на зуб быстрыми, легкими движениями, при этом слегка расширяя край стаканчика. 
4. Проверьте и, при необходимости, вновь заполните стаканчик, чтобы избежать излишней фрикции с поверхностью зуба.
5. Время от времени ополаскивайте и аспирируйте или давайте указания пациенту ополоснуть и сплюнуть.

Меры предосторожности и предупреждения
1. Внимательно прочтите и разберитесь со всеми инструкциями перед тем, как использовать.
2. Для применения лицами, профессионально обученными полировке коронки зуба.
3. Не используйте у пациентов с известными аллергиями на фтор. * Nie dotyczy to pasty PURE, która nie zawiera fluoru.
4. Излишнее употребление фтора внутрь может вызвать тошноту и (или) рвоту. НЕ ГЛОТАТЬ. Ополосните или аспирируйте 

или дайте указания пациенту сплюнуть. * Nie dotyczy to pasty PURE, która nie zawiera fluoru.
5. Профилактическая паста Ultrapro Tx может вызвать раздражение глаза при контакте. Пациент и специалист должны 

пользоваться защитными очками при использовании данного продукта. Если паста попадает в глаза, немедленно промойте 
глаза обильным количеством воды в течение 15 минут. Если раздражение продолжается и дальше, обратитесь за помощью 
к врачу.

6. Специалист должен использовать защитными перчатки при использовании этого продукта. Повторный контакт с кожей 
может вызвать хронический дерматит. Если произойдет контакт, тщательно промойте участок водой и мылом.

7. Чтобы избежать расплескивания в ходе процедуры, не превышайте давления 45 psi при работе с инструментом и 
профилактическим уголком.

8. Выбрасывайте дозировочный стаканчик после каждой процедуры.

Чтобы получить дополнительную информацию об использовании профилактической пасты Ultrapro Tx и других, связанных с 
ней продуктов, пожалуйста, обратитесь на вебсайт www.ultradent.com.
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説明
Ultrapro Tx フレーバー付ペーストは、1.23％のフッ化イオンおよび5%の硝酸カリウムを含むエナメル研磨剤です。このフ
レーバー付きペーストは、3種類のグリット、4種類のフレーバーがご利用いただけます。 Ultrapro Tx PURE は、オイル、フッ
化物、または着色料を含まないエナメル研磨剤です。PURE はフレーバーのない中サイズのグリットです。すべてのペースト
は、2グラムの使いきりカップに梱包されています。

適応
歯科医専用の予防薬の一環とした、研磨および洗浄処置に使用されます。
注記: フッ化物を含む予防薬ペーストは、フッ素物歯面塗布処置の代替とはみなされません。

使用方法
1. プロフィーアングルとラバーカップを一緒にお使いください。
2. ハンドピースを低速で作動させたまま、やや傾けた状態でカップをペースト内に押しながら充填させてください。
3. カップの端をやや広げた状態で、すばやく軽いストロークで歯にペーストを塗布します。 
4. 歯の表面に余分な抵抗がかからないように、カップを確認してみて必要であれば再度ペーストを充填してください。
5. 口内を時々ゆすぎ、水分を吸引するか、あるいは患者さんに口をゆすぐよう指示してください。

注意事項
1. 本製品を使用する前に取り扱い説明をよく読み、理解してください。
2. 本剤は、歯冠研磨処置の正式な訓練を受けた専門家のみによって使用されるものです。
3. フッ化物アレルギーの患者さんには使用しないでください。 * フッ化物を含まないPURE には適用されません。
4. 過剰な量のフッ化物を飲み込むと、吐き気、および／または嘔吐を引き起こす可能性があります。本剤を飲み込まないでく

ださい。口内をゆすぎ、ゆすぎ終わった水分を吸引するか、あるいは患者さんに口をゆすぐように指示してください。 * フ
ッ化物を含まないPURE には適用されません。

5. Ultrapro Tx プロフィーペーストが目に入ると、刺激を感じる場合があります。本剤を使用中は、患者および歯科医は目に保護
具を着用する必要があります。本剤が目に入った場合は、大量の水で15分間洗い流してください。それでも刺激が残る場
合は、医師に相談してください。

6. 本剤を使用中は、歯科医は保護手袋を着用する必要があります。本剤を繰り返し触ると、慢性皮膚炎を引き起こす場合が
あります。 本剤が皮膚に接触した場合は、石鹸と水でよく洗い流してください。

7. 治療中に本剤が飛び散るのを防ぐため、ハンドピースおよびプロフィーアングルを使用する際は、45 psi より早いスピード
にしないでください。

8. 使用後は、カップを廃棄してください。 

Ultrapro Tx プロフィーペーストおよびその他関連製品のご使用に関する詳細は、www.ultradent.com　をご覧ください。 

JA

Tanım
Ultrapro Tx aromalı profilaktik macunlar %1,23 florür iyonu ve %5 potasyum nitrat içeren mine cila ajanlarıdır. Aromalı macunların 
3 farklı granül boyutu ve 4 farklı aroması mevcuttur. Ultrapro Tx PURE yağ, florür veya boya içermeyen bir mine cila ajanıdır. PURE 
aromasızdır ve orta boy granül boyunda gelir. Tüm macunlar 2 gramlık birim doz üniteler halinde gelir.

Kullanma Endikasyonları
Profesyonel diş temizlemenin bir parçası olarak dental cilalama ve temizlik işlemlerinde kullanılmak üzeredir.
Not: Florür içeren profi pastalarının topikal florür tedavisinin yerini aldığı düşünülmemektedir.

Talimat
1. Bir profi açılı ucu ve lastik kap kombinasyonuyla kullanın.
2. Kabı pasta içine hafif açılı olarak bastırıp el kısmını düşük hızda çalıştırarak doldurun.
3. Pastayı dişe, kap kenarını hafifçe kaldırırken hızlı ve hafif el hareketleriyle uygulayın. 
4. Diş yüzeyinde aşırı sürtünme oluşmasını önlemek için kabı kontrol edip gerektiği şekilde tekrar doldurun.
5. Düzenli olarak yıkayın ve aspirasyon uygulayın veya hastanın ağzını çalkalaması ve tükürmesine izin verin.

Önlemler ve uyarılar
1. Kullanımdan önce tüm talimatı dikkatle okuyup anlayın.
2. Koronal cilalama konusunda mesleki eğitim almış kişiler tarafından kullanılmalıdır.
3. Florüre bilinen alerjisi olan hastalarda kullanmayın. * Florür içermeyen PURE ürününe uygulanmaz.
4. Fazla florür yutma bulantı ve/veya kusmaya neden olabilir. YUzAYIN. Yıkayın ve aspirasyon yapın veya hastaya tükürmesini söyleyin. 

* Florür içermeyen PURE ürününe uygulanmaz.
5. Ultrapro Tx Profi Pastası, temas halinde gözde tahriş oluşturabilir. Hasta ve doktor bu ürünü kullanırken koruyucu gözlükler 

takmalıdır. Göz teması olursa gözü hemen bol miktarda suyla 15 dakika yıkayın. Tahriş devam ederse tıbbi yardım isteyin.
6. Klinisyen bu ürünü kullanırken koruyucu eldivenler kullanmalıdır. Tekrarlanan cilt teması kronik dermatite neden olabilir. Temas 

olursa, su ve sabunla iyice yıkayın.
7. Tedavi sırasında sıçramayı önlemek için el kısmı ve profi açılı kısmını kullanırken 45 psi (0,31 MPa) değerini geçmeyin.
8. Birim doz kabını her işlemden sonra atın. 

Ultrapro Tx Profi Pastasının ve diğer ilgili ürünlerin kullanımı hakkında ilave bilgi için www.ultradent.com.

TR
Opis
Ароматизированные профессиональные пасты Ultrapro Tx — это средства для полировки эмали с добавлением 1,23% ионов 
фторида и 5% нитрата калия. Имеются в наличии ароматизированные пасты с 3 видами зернистости и 4 ароматами. Ultrapro 
Tx PURE — это средство для полировки эмали, не содержащее масла, фторид и красители. PURE не имеет вкуса и имеет 
умеренную зернистость. Все пасты упакованы в 2-граммовые стаканчики рассчитанные на одно использование.

Wskazania
Do polerowania i czyszczenia zębów, wykonywanego jako część procedury profesjonalnego postępowania profilaktycznego.
Uwaga: Użycie pasty profilaktycznej z zawartością fluorków nie jest uznawane za alternatywę do terapii fluorkowej miejscowej.

Sposób użycia
1. Stosować na gumce polerskiej miseczkowej założonej do końcówki profilaktycznej.
2. Wypełnić miseczkę gumki przez wsunięcie jej do pasty pod niewielkim kątem, przy czym końcówka winna pracować na 

niskich obrotach.
3. Pastę aplikować na zęby szybkimi, lekkimi dotknięciami, przy których krawędź miseczki się lekko rozszerza. 
4. Kontrolować obecność pasty w miseczce i uzupełniać w miarę potrzeb, tak by nie dochodziło do zbyt dużego tarcia o 

powierzchnię zęba.
5. Okresowo spłukiwać i odsysać, albo prosić pacjenta o płukanie i wypluwanie.

Ostrzeżenia i środki ostrożności
1. Przed użyciem produktu dokładnie przeczytać i zrozumieć wszystkie zalecenia.
2. Do użytku przez osoby przeszkolone w profesjonalnym polerowaniu koron zębowych.
3. Nie używać u pacjentów z rozpoznaną alergią na fluorki. * Не относится к пасте PURE, которая не содержит фтор.
4. Spożycie nadmiernej ilości fluorków może wywołać nudności lub wymioty. NIE DOPUSZCZAĆ DO POŁYKANIA. Opłukiwać z 

odsysaniem, albo prosić pacjenta o płukanie wodą i wypluwanie. * Не относится к пасте PURE, которая не содержит фтор.
5. Pasta profilaktyczna Ultrapro Tx Prophy Paste może podrażniać oczy w przypadku kontaktu. Podczas stosowania produktu zarówno 

lekarz jak i pacjent muszą mieć założone okulary ochronne. W przypadku dojścia do kontaktu z oczami, natychmiast zastosować 
płukanie obfitą ilością wody przez 15 minut. Jeżeli podrażnienie nie ustąpi zwrócić się o zewnętrzną pomoc medyczną.

6. Podczas stosowania produktu osoba prowadząca zabieg winna używać rękawiczek ochronnych. Powtarzający się kontakt ze skórą 
może wywołać chroniczne zapalenie skóry. Jeżeli dojdzie do kontaktu należy dokładnie umyć ręce wodą z mydłem.

7. Dla uniknięcia rozpryskiwania podczas zabiegu nie dopuszczać by ciśnienie sprężonego powietrza zasilającego końcówkę 
profilaktyczną przekraczało 45 psi (0,31 MPa).

8. Po każdym użyciu opakowanie jednostkowe należy wyrzucić. 

Dodatkowe informacje dotyczące używania Ultrapro Tx Prophy Paste i produktów pokrewnych można znaleźć na stronie  
www.ultradent.com.  

RU
معجون Ultrapro Tx معجون ملمّع لأطراف الأسنان يُستخدم في صقل ميناء الاسنان و يحتوي على الفلوريد 1,23% و نترات البوتاسيوم 5%. يتوافر المعجون في ثلاث خشانات وأربع 

نكهات. يعمل Ultrapro Tx كملمّع للأسنان ولا يحتوي على زيوت أو فلوريد أو صبغات دون نكهات ويتوافر في خشانة متوسّطة على هيئة معاجين معبّأة في أكواب جرعة 2 جرام. 

* لا ينطبق على PURE نظرًا لعدم احتوائه على الفلوريد.

* لا ينطبق على PURE نظرًا لعدم احتوائه على الفلوريد.

AR

설명:
Ultrapro Tx의 향미를 가진 프로피 페이스트는 에나멜 광택제로서, 1.23%의 불소이온과 5%의 질산칼륨이 첨가되어 있습니다. 
향미를 가진 페이스트는 3종의 그리트와 4종의 향미별로 이용할 수 있습니다. Ultrapro Tx Pure는 에나멜 광택제로서, 오일, 
불화물 또는 염색제가 함유되어 있지 않습니다. PURE는 향미가 없으며 미디엄 그리트로 나와 있습니다. 일체의 페이스트는 2 g
짜리 단위투여량 컵에 담겨 포장되어 있습니다.

사용지시
치아 광택 및 세정시술 과정에서 전문적인 치과의 치면세마작업의 일환으로 사용하는 경우. 
주: 불소가 함유된 치면세마용 페이스트는 불소도포법의 대용으로 간주하지 않습니다.

안내사항
1. 프로피 앵글 및 고무컵 조합제품과 함께 사용합니다.
2. 핸드피스를 저속으로 작동시키면서, 약간 비스듬한 각도로 페이스트 속에 컵을 넣고 눌러 컵을 채웁니다.
3. 컵의 가장자리를 고열로 가열하면서 빠르고 가벼운 놀림으로 페이스트를 도포합니다. 
4. 필요에 따라, 컵을 점검하고 다시 채워 치아 표면에 과도한 마찰을 피합니다.
5. 규칙적으로 헹굼 및 흡인을 실시하거나 환자로 하여금 헹군 후 뱉어내도록 합니다.

주의 및 경고사항
1. 사용하기 전에 일체의 안내사항을 주의하여 읽고 숙지합니다.
2. 치관연마 분야의 전문적인 교육훈련과정을 이수한 인원에 한해 사용합니다.
3. 불소 알러지가 있는 것으로 밝혀진 환자들에게는 사용하지 마십시오. * 불화물이 함유되지 않은 PURE에는 도포하지 않습니다.
4. 과도한 양의 불소가 입으로 들어 가면, 메스꺼움 및/또는 구토를 유발할 수 있습니다. 삼키지 마십시오. 헹굼 및 흡인을 

실시하거나 환자로 하여금 뱉어내도록 합니다. * 불화물이 함유되지 않은 PURE에는 도포하지 않습니다.
5. Ultrapro Tx Prophy Paste는 접촉 시 눈에 자극(염증)을 줄 가능성이 있습니다. 본 제품을 사용하는 경우, 환자 및 임상치과의는 

보안경을 착용해야 합니다. 눈에 접촉이 발생한 경우, 즉시 다량의 물로 15분간 눈을 씻어내립니다. 자극(염증)이 지속되면, 
의료조치를 받도록 합니다.

6. 본 제품을 사용하는 경우, 임상치과의는 보호용 장갑을 착용해야 합니다. 피부접촉이 반복되면, 만성 피부염을 유발할 수 
있습니다. 접촉했을 경우에는 비누와 물로 철저하게 씻어냅니다.

7. 치료 중에 튀기는 현상을 예방하기 위해서는 핸드피스 및 프로피 앵글을 작동하면서 45psi를 초과하지 마십시오.
8. 매 시술이 끝날 때마다, 단위투약량 컵은 폐기처분합니다.
 
Ultrapro Tx Prophy Paste 및 기타 관련제품들의 사용에 관한 추가정보는 다음 웹사이트 www.ultradent.com을 방문, 참고하시기 
바랍니다. 

KO
สารโปรฟี Ultrapro Tx เป็นสารตัวน�าการกรออีนาเมลที่เพิ่มสารฟลูออไรด์ไอออน 1.23% และโปแตสเซียมไนเตรด 5% สารที่เติมรสชาติจะมีให้
เลือกใน 3 กริท และ 4 รส Ultrapro Tx PURE เป็นสารตัวน�าการกรออีนาเมลที่ปลอดน�้ามัน ฟลูออไรด์ หรือสีย้อม PURE จะปลอดรสชาติและมีมา
ในกริทขนาดกลาง สารทั้งหมดจะมีมาในถ้วยบรรจุขนาด 2 กรัม

* ไม่ใช้กับ PURE ซึ่งปลอดฟลูออไรด์

* ไม่ใช้กับ PURE ซึ่งปลอดฟลูออไรด์

TH

EN - Manufacturer
DE - Hersteller
FR - Fabricant
NL - Fabrikant
IT - Fabbricante
ES - Fabricante
PT - Fabricante
SV - Tillverkare
DA - Producent
FI - Valmistaja
EL - Κατασκευαστής
NO - Produsent
PL - Producent
RU - Производитель
TR - Üretici
AR - الشركة المصنعة

TH - ผู้ผลติ
KO - 제조자
ZH - 制造商
JA - メーカー

EN - Health hazard
DE - Gesundheitsgefahr
FR - Dangereux por la santé
NL - Gevaar voor de gezondheid
IT - Pericolo per la salute
ES - Peligro para la salud
PT - Riscos à saúde
SV - Hälsofara
DA - Sundhedsfarlig
FI - Terveysvaara
EL - Κινδυνεύει την υγεία
NO - Helsefare
PL - Zagrożenie dla zdrowia
RU - Опасно для здоровья
TR - Sağlık için tehlikeli
AR -  خطر على الصحة

TH - อันตรายต่อสขุภาพ 
KO - 건강유해물
ZH - 健康危害
JA - 健康被害

EN - Use by date
DE - Verfallsdatum
FR - Date de péremption
NL - Uiterste gebruiksdatum
IT - Utilizzare entro
ES - Usar antes de
PT - Usar até a data
SV - Använd före datum
DA - Udløbsdato
FI - Viimeinen käyttöajankohta
EL - Ημερομηνία λήξης
NO - Bruk før dato
PL - Data ważności
RU - Использовать до 
TR - Son kullanma tarihi
AR - تاريخ انتهاء الصلاحية

TH - ใชภ้ายในวนัท่ี
KO - 기재일까지 사용
ZH - 有效期
JA - 使用期限

EN - Lot Number
DE - Chargennummer
FR - Numéro du lot
NL - Batchnummer
IT - Numero del lotto
ES - Número de Lote
PT - Número do lote
SV - Satsnummer
DA - Lotnummer
FI - Eränumero
EL - Αριθμός παρτίδας
NO - Varenummer
PL - Numer serii
RU - Номер партии
TR - Lot Numarası
AR - رقم العبوة

TH - หมายเลขสลาก
KO - 로트 번호
ZH - 批号
JA - ロット番号

LOT


